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STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

BUREAU FOR FAMILY CENTERED SERVICES -Health Care Coordination 

Region # Agency 
name  

Address and Family Support Coordinator contact information 

I 
(1) 

 
Waypoint 

 
 
 

 
 

Berlin/Lancaster: Health Care Coordinator -Joyce Bernier 

25 Main St, Lancaster, NH 03584 

BernierJ@waypointnh.org  PH: 603-851-3186  

Littleton: Family Support Coordinator-Heather Boudle 

PO Box 452, Littleton, NH 03561 

BoudleH@waypointnh.org PH 603-716-7020 

Conway: Family Support Coordinator-Gail Hewins 

PO Box 188, Conway, NH 03818 

HewinsG@waypointnh.org PH 603-860-4499 

II 
(2) 

Waypoint 

Upper Valley: Health Care Coordinator-Chanice Bey 

63 Hanover St, Lebanon, NH 03766 

beyc@waypointnh.org  PH (603) 716-8190 

III 
(3) 

Waypoint 

Laconia: Health Care Coordinator-Lisa Bashaw 

67 Water St, Suite 207, Laconia, NH 03105 

BashawL@waypointnh.org PH 603-518-4382 

IV 
(4) 

Waypoint 
 

Concord: Health Care Coordinator-Amy Laro 

103 North State St, Concord, NH 03301 

LaroA@waypointnh.org PH 603-361-2517 

Concord: Health Care Coordinator-Becky Jewell 

103 North State St, Concord, NH 03301 

jewellr@waypointnh.org  PH (603) 270-8113 

 

(5) 
Monadnock 

Developmental 
Services 

Keene: Vacant 

Contact: Tracy Gassek PH 603-271-4553 

VI 
(6) 

Gateways 
Community 

Services 

Nashua: Family Support Coordinators- Gloria Fulmer 

Family Support Coordinator-Alyssa Gentry 

144 Canal St, Nashua, NH 03064 

gfulmer@gatewayscs.org  PH 603-566-7445 

Agentry@gatewayscs.org  PH 603-264-6059 

VII 
(7) 

VNA of 
Manchester and 
Southern New 

Hampshire 

Manchester: Vacant 

Contact: Tracy Gassek PH 603-271-4553 

VIII 
(8) 

Waypoint 

Portsmouth: Health Care Coordinator- Carrie Richer 

 11 Sandy Point Rd, Exeter, NH 03833 

RicherC@waypointnh.org  

 PH 603-716-8462 

IX 
(9) 

Community 
Partners 

 

Dover: Health Care Coordinator- Caroline Harris 

Forum Court, 113 Crosby Rd #1, Dover, NH 03820 

charris@communitypartnersnh.org  

PH 603-516-9344 

 
(10) 

     Community 
     Crossroads 

Derry: Vacant  

Contact: Tracy Gassek PH 603-271-4553 
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